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Thomas O'Dowd <thomas.o'dowd@azdoa.gov>

EV23014 - myDEQ Underground Storage Tank (UST)
Application Improvements-FY24 (ITAC
Recommendation)
1 message

Thomas O'Dowd <thomas.o'dowd@azdoa.gov> Fri, Jun 16, 2023 at
7:40 AM

To: Karen Peters <peters.karen@azdeq.gov>
Cc: Will Palmisano <wpalmisano@az.gov>, "cc: Rebecca Perrera"
<RPerrera@azleg.gov>, "J.R. Sloan" <jr.sloan@azdoa.gov>, ASET Assurance
<Asetassurance@azdoa.gov>, Strategic Oversight - ADOA
<strategic_oversight@azdoa.gov>, ADOA - ASET_BE_BA_Team
<aset_be_ba_team@azdoa.gov>, Haleh Farhadi <haleh.farhadi@azdoa.gov>,
Robert Aldous <raldous@az.gov>, Karen Whiteford
<karen.whiteford@azdoa.gov>, Jared Sprunger <sprunger.jared@azdeq.gov>,
Steve O'Ney <oney.steve@azdeq.gov>, David Crowfoot
<crowfoot.david@azdeq.gov>, Latha Toopal <toopal.latha@azdeq.gov>, Glen
Holroyd <holroyd.glen@azdeq.gov>, Michael Keyack
<keyack.michael@azdeq.gov>

Director Peters,

In response to the Project Investment Justification (PIJ) for the “myDEQ
Underground Storage Tank (UST) Application Improvements-FY24”
project, the Arizona Department of Administration (ADOA) Strategic
Enterprise Technology (ASET) office has reviewed your proposal to develop
new enhancements to the Underground Storage Tank application to improve
customer reporting capabilities and maintain compliance with EPA
regulations.

The PIJ implies funding is available from the Base Budget in the amount of
$1,175,625.00 for the total estimated five-year life cycle cost for the project,
which is shown below.

All Figures in Thousands ($000)
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Cost Description FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 Total

Development Costs 1175.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1175.6

Operational Costs 0.0 2300.0 2300.0 2300.0 2300.0 9200.0

Total Project Costs 1175.6 2300.0 2300.0 2300.0 2300.0 10375.6

The PIJ is scheduled to be reviewed by ITAC on June 21, 2023 meeting.
Should the ITAC approve the project, you may then proceed to secure
additional approvals as required from the Joint Legislative Budget
Committee, the Office of Strategic Planning and Budgeting, and the State
Procurement Office.

As always, let us know if you have any questions.

--
Thomas O'Dowd
Oversight IT Analyst
ADOA - Arizona Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) Office | State of
Arizona
100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 400, Phoenix, AZ 85007
p: 480-455-9221 |  Thomas.O'Dowd@azdoa.gov
http://aset.azdoa.gov 

mailto:Thomas.O'Dowd@azdoa.gov
http://aset.azdoa.gov/
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Thank you for submitting your recent Project Investment 
Justification (PIJ). To assess your experience and provide any 
feedback on how we can improve the process, please complete 
this brief survey: PIJ Survey 

PIJ- EV23014.pdf
207K

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSelKxYV8TnIkEmwRrxXBu7zje5yJlDlsgV0_gjlJSRHRjOyzw/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=199b91fbd8&view=att&th=188c4a696ec4dea8&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_liyo4onk0&safe=1&zw

